
BOS AGREEMENT NO. __ 

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

STANDARD SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. GS-3912 

This Amendment to Agreement No. __ is entered into this_ day of ___ , 
2023, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the 
State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and Brokaw 
Design Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR". 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. GS-39-12 was entered into on April 14, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County 
Board of Supervisors and Brokaw Design Inc., this document will become part of the 
aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the 
termination date set out in the original Agreement No. GS-39-12, from December 30, 
2022 to July 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to expand the scope of 
work set out in the original Agreement No. GS-39-12, to include Topographical 
Surveying and Fire Suppression Systems Design in order to provide a complete set of 
design documents necessary for permitting, bidding and constructing a finished 
product that conforms to applicable codes; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to increase the agreement 
amount set out in the original Agreement No. GS-39-12, from Forty-Five Thousand 
Dollars and no/100 cents ($45,000) to Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 
no cents ($51,600); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The termination date set out in the original Agreement No. GS-39-12 will
be extended from December 30, 2022, to July 31, 2024.

2. The scope of work set out in the original Agreement No. GS-39-12 will
include Topographical Surveying and Fire Suppression Systems Design in order to
provide a complete set of design documents necessary for permitting,
bidding and constructing a finished product that conforms to applicable codes.

3. The contract amount set out in the original Agreement No. GS-39-12 will
be increased from Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and no/100 cents ($45,000) to
Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and no cents ($51,600)

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. GS-39-12 shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

1 

14th 2023

23-037

GS-3912



2/27/23

03/14/2023

03/14/2023

03/14/2023

tiptonn
Janelle Rau


